
Drury (30-22) -vs- Lewis (27-24)
5/10/2019 at Ozark, Mo.

 

 

 

 
Win: Tewes, Tom (6-2)
Loss: Marks, Blake (5-4)
HBP: None
PB: Mooney, Evan
 
Start: 12:31 pm   Time: 2 hours   Attendance: 115   Weather: sunny and 50

Drury 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schaffitzel, Brant dh 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
    Helsel, Kaden dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Engel, Clayton rf 6 0 2 3 0 2 3
    Thimesch, Grant lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mann, Aaron 3b 5 2 3 0 1 1 2
Fraley, Collin lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 3
    Garner, Colin ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Hinz, Bayler 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayhill, Ryan cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dunham, Cole ph/cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Calabro, Nikko 1b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
    Schweppe, Nathan ph/rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Owens, Ethan 2b 6 1 3 3 0 1 1
Ollinger, Brandt c 4 2 3 4 1 0 0
    Mooney, Evan c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fennewald, Austin c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dierenfeldt, J. ss 5 2 2 0 1 1 1
Tewes, Tom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Costantino, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Childs, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 16 24 14 4 9 11

2B: Fraley, Collin (1)
3B: Schaffitzel, Brant (1); Owens, Ethan (1)
SB: Kayhill, Ryan (1); Dunham, Cole (1); Ollinger, Brandt (1)
E: Mooney, Evan (1); Dierenfeldt, J. (1)

Lewis 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Post, Brandon cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Garrow, Scott pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cavalieri, Anthony 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kiszkowski, Alex 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Warren, Max pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rutherford, Connor lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Schefske, Ryan ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Rios, Anthony c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Crowder, Dalton rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    McCauley, Matt ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tittle, Austin 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Verdun, Matt dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Hajdukovic, Troy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Brien, Michael 3b/ph 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Zeschke, Chris 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marks, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ward, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talarico, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Littleton, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talbot, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dankovich, Kurt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 10 3 1 7 8

2B: Rutherford, Connor (1)
SB: Post, Brandon (1)
E: Rios, Anthony (3)

Drury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tewes, Tom (W, 6-2) 7.0 7 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 9 5 —
Costantino, Nick 1.0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 —
Childs, Colby 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 —
Totals 10 4 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 38 39 11 9

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marks, Blake (L, 5-4) 3.2 8 6 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 18 20 3 4 —
Ward, Ryan 0.2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 —
Talarico, Robert 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 —
Littleton, Brad 0.2 5 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 —
Talbot, Tyler 2.2 6 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 4 —
Dankovich, Kurt 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 —
Totals 24 16 14 4 9 1 0 0 0 50 54 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drury - Top of 1st DU LEW
Schaffitzel struck out swinging. 0 0
Engel, C. struck out swinging. 0 0
Mann, A. singled. 0 0
Fraley, C. doubled, advanced to third on a fielding error by c; Mann, A. scored, unearned. 1 0
. 1 0
. 1 0
Kayhill, R. singled, RBI; Fraley, C. scored, unearned. 2 0
Calabro, N. popped up to ss; Kayhill, R. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 0

Lewis - Top of 1st DU LEW
Post, B. singled. 2 0
Post, B. stole second. 2 0
Cavalieri singled; Post, B. advanced to third. 2 0
Rutherford flied out to cf, RBI; Post, B. scored. 2 1
Schefske, R. singled; Cavalieri advanced to second. 2 1
Rios, A. popped up to 2b. 2 1
Crowder, D. flied out to 2b. 2 1

Drury - Top of 2nd DU LEW
Owens, E. grounded out to ss. 2 1
Ollinger, B. walked. 2 1
Dierenfeldt hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Ollinger, B. out on the play. 2 1

Lewis - Top of 2nd DU LEW
Tittle, A. grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Verdun, M. struck out looking. 2 1
O'Brien, M. popped up to rf. 2 1

Drury - Top of 3rd DU LEW
Schaffitzel grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Engel, C. struck out swinging. 2 1
Mann, A. singled. 2 1
Fraley, C. grounded out to ss. 2 1

Lewis - Top of 3rd DU LEW
Post, B. grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Cavalieri popped up to cf. 2 1
Rutherford popped up to lf. 2 1

Drury - Top of 4th DU LEW
Kayhill, R. fouled out to lf. 2 1
Calabro, N. flied out to lf. 2 1
Owens, E. singled. 2 1
Ollinger, B. singled, RBI; Owens, E. scored. 3 1
Dierenfeldt walked; Ollinger, B. advanced to second. 3 1
Schaffitzel tripled, 2 RBI; Dierenfeldt scored; Ollinger, B. scored. 5 1
Engel, C. singled, RBI; Schaffitzel scored. 6 1
Ward, R. to p for Marks, B.. 6 1
Mann, A. singled; Engel, C. advanced to third. 6 1
Fraley, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Mann, A. out at second 3b to 2b. 6 1



Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 4th DU LEW
Schefske, R. lined out to ss. 6 1
Rios, A. singled. 6 1
Crowder, D. singled; Rios, A. advanced to second. 6 1
Tittle, A. singled, RBI; Crowder, D. advanced to second; Rios, A. scored. 6 2
Verdun, M. struck out swinging. 6 2
O'Brien, M. struck out looking. 6 2

Drury - Top of 5th DU LEW
Kayhill, R. singled. 6 2
Calabro, N. singled; Kayhill, R. advanced to second. 6 2
Owens, E. singled; Calabro, N. advanced to second; Kayhill, R. advanced to third. 6 2
Ollinger, B. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Owens, E. advanced to third; Calabro, N. scored; Kayhill, R.
scored.

8 2

Ollinger, B. stole second. 8 2
Dierenfeldt grounded out to 3b; Ollinger, B. no advance; Owens, E. no advance. 8 2
Talarico, R. to p for Ward, R.. 8 2
Schaffitzel struck out swinging. 8 2
Engel, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 2

Lewis - Top of 5th DU LEW
Post, B. fouled out to 3b. 8 2
Cavalieri walked. 8 2
Rutherford singled, out at second 3b to 2b; Cavalieri advanced to third. 8 2
Schefske, R. popped up to rf. 8 2

Drury - Top of 6th DU LEW
Littleton to p for Talarico, R.. 8 2
Mann, A. walked. 8 2
Fraley, C. singled to shortstop; Mann, A. advanced to second. 8 2
Dunham, C. pinch hit for Kayhill, R.. 8 2
Dunham, C. struck out swinging. 8 2
Calabro, N. singled through the left side; Fraley, C. advanced to second; Mann, A. advanced to third. 8 2
Calabro, N. advanced to second; Fraley, C. advanced to third; Mann, A. scored on a wild pitch. 9 2
Owens, E. grounded out to ss, RBI; Calabro, N. advanced to third; Fraley, C. scored. 10 2
Ollinger, B. singled to third base, RBI; Calabro, N. scored. 11 2
Dierenfeldt singled to shortstop; Ollinger, B. advanced to second. 11 2
Schaffitzel walked; Dierenfeldt advanced to second; Ollinger, B. advanced to third. 11 2
Engel, C. singled to left center, 2 RBI; Schaffitzel advanced to third; Dierenfeldt scored; Ollinger, B. scored. 13 2
Talbot, T. to p for Littleton. 13 2
Mann, A. struck out swinging. 13 2

Lewis - Top of 6th DU LEW
Dunham, C. to cf. 13 2
Rios, A. grounded out to 2b. 13 2
Crowder, D. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 13 2
Tittle, A. grounded out to ss. 13 2

Drury - Top of 7th DU LEW
Fraley, C. singled to second base. 13 2
Dunham, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Fraley, C. out at second 3b to 2b. 13 2
Calabro, N. popped up to lf. 13 2
Dunham, C. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 13 2
Owens, E. struck out swinging. 13 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Lewis - Top of 7th DU LEW
Verdun, M. struck out swinging. 13 2
O'Brien, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 13 2
Post, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 13 2

Drury - Top of 8th DU LEW
Kiszkowski to 2b for Cavalieri. 13 2
Ollinger, B. grounded out to 3b. 13 2
Dierenfeldt singled through the left side. 13 2
Helsel, K. to dh for Schaffitzel. 13 2
Helsel, K. struck out swinging. 13 2
Engel, C. grounded out to 2b. 13 2

Lewis - Top of 8th DU LEW
Costantino,N to p for Tewes, T.. 13 2
Mooney, E. to c for Ollinger, B.. 13 2
Kiszkowski struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball, advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 13 2
Rutherford doubled to right field; Kiszkowski advanced to third. 13 2
Schefske, R. grounded out to ss, RBI; Rutherford advanced to third; Kiszkowski scored. 13 3
Rios, A. lined out to 2b. 13 3
McCauley, M. pinch hit for Crowder, D.. 13 3
McCauley, M. reached on a throwing error by ss; Rutherford scored, unearned. 13 4
Tittle, A. popped up to cf. 13 4

Drury - Top of 9th DU LEW
McCauley, M. to rf. 13 4
Zeschke, C. to 3b for O'Brien, M.. 13 4
Mann, A. grounded out to ss. 13 4
Garner, C. pinch hit for Fraley, C.. 13 4
Garner, C. singled to right field. 13 4
Dunham, C. singled to right field; Garner, C. advanced to second. 13 4
Schweppe, N. pinch hit for Calabro, N.. 13 4
Schweppe, N. singled to center field, RBI; Dunham, C. advanced to second; Garner, C. scored. 14 4
Owens, E. tripled to left field, 2 RBI; Schweppe, N. scored; Dunham, C. scored. 16 4
Dankovich to p for Talbot, T.. 16 4
Mooney, E. fouled out to 3b. 16 4
Dierenfeldt struck out swinging. 16 4

Lewis - Top of 9th DU LEW
Thimesch, G. to lf for Engel, C.. 16 4
Hinz, B. to 1b for Garner, C.. 16 4
Schweppe, N. to rf. 16 4
Fennewald, A to c for Mooney, E.. 16 4
Childs, C. to p for Costantino,N. 16 4
Hajdukovic pinch hit for Verdun, M.. 16 4
Hajdukovic grounded out to 2b. 16 4
O'Brien, M. pinch hit for Zeschke, C.. 16 4
O'Brien, M. grounded out to p. 16 4
Post, B. singled to right field. 16 4
Garrow, S. pinch ran for Post, B.. 16 4
Kiszkowski singled to left field; Garrow, S. advanced to second. 16 4
Warren, M. pinch ran for Kiszkowski. 16 4
Rutherford grounded out to 2b. 16 4



 


